The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on loss/profit for the

year and assets of the Company.

Interest rate risk

The interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The Company does not have significant interest bearing assets. Majority of the interest rate risk

arises from Company’s long-term financing. At the balance sheet date, the interest rate profile of

the Company's interest bearing financial liabilities is:

 2016 2015

Variable rate instruments
- - - - (Rupees in '000') - - - -

Financial liabilities
855,000

- Long term and short term loans 870,000

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased the loss by

the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency

rates, etc., remain constant. The analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2015.

 Profit and Loss 100 bp

 Increase  (Decrease)

 - - - - (Rupees in '000') - - - -

As at June 30, 2016

Cash flow Sensitivity 8,550 (8,550)

As at June 30, 2015

Cash flow Sensitivity 8,700 (8,700)

Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows from a financial instrument will fluctuate

due to changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk),

whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its

issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

- Sensitivity analysis

At reporting date, if the market prices of each security held by the Company as long term

investment had increased / decreased by Rupee 1 with all other variables remain constant,